
Shenandoah (5-2) -vs- Widener (5-1, 0-0)
3/19/2022 at Chester, Pa. ()

 
 

 
 
Shenandoah Goals: Natalie Nichols (4); Reilly Cisar (3); Kathleen Donovan (2); Emma Stiffler (1); Ainsley Buckner (1); Kate Vendemia (1) 
Assists: Emma Stiffler (3); Ainsley Buckner (1); Kate Vendemia (1) 
 
Widener Goals: Amber Bretz (5); Clark Trowbridge (1); Gab Cohen (1); Jamie DeHaven (1); Katie Ward (1); Chelsea Forsyth (1) 
Assists: Catherine Scott (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Natalie Nichols 1st/05:09; Julianna Fohner 1st/02:19; Reilly Cisar 2nd/07:23; Melanie Shirk 2nd/02:41; Gab Cohen 2nd/00:24;
Kaely Cristello 3rd/07:37; Kathleen Donovan 4th/11:36
Officials: Anthony Spaulding

Date: 3/19/2022
Attendance: 108

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Shenandoah 1 4 3 4 12
Widener 6 1 3 0 10

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Shenandoah 3 8 6 10 27
Widener 14 4 9 2 29

Shots On Goal
Shenandoah 0 0 0 0 0
Widener 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Shenandoah 4 2 2 2 10
Widener 2 3 2 3 10

Turnovers
Shenandoah 8 8 5 3 24
Widener 6 8 4 4 22

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Shenandoah 4-9 6-9 3-8 4-4 17-30
Widener 4-4 5-8 3-4 3-5 15-21

Ground Balls
Shenandoah 4 9 3 4 20
Widener 9 5 5 3 22

Draw Controls
Shenandoah 2 3 5 5 15
Widener 6 3 2 0 11

Free-Position Shots
Shenandoah 1 5 3 2 11
Widener 3 1 6 2 12

Fouls
Shenandoah 8 3 6 5 22
Widener 3 3 8 11 25



Shenandoah 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Emily Lerch 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 4 3
4 Emma Stiffler 1 3 4 5 0 2 0 1 1-4 1
7 Madison Re 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
9 Caitlyn Lepkowski 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 Kathleen Donovan 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 1
12 Ashley Grimes 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
13 Caitlin Joyce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Caroline King 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 1
23 Julianna Fohner 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
27 Erin Chizmadia 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
33 Reilly Cisar 3 0 3 8 0 0 2 4 1-2 7
35 Ashley MacFarlane 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
1 Amy Bell 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Paige Padberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
8 Ainsley Buckner 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 0-2 1
10 Hannah Leidig 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
20 Emily Onorato 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
24 Gabriella Raspanti 0 0 0 1 3 3 1 0 0-1 1
28 Natalie Nichols 4 0 4 6 0 1 0 3 1-2 0
29 Kate Vendemia 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 12 5 17 27 20 24 13 15 3-11 22

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Ashley MacFarlane 60:00 10 10 W



Widener 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Clark Trowbridge 1 0 1 5 4 4 1 4 1-2 6
4 Gab Cohen 1 0 1 3 2 2 0 0 1-3 0
7 Amber Bretz 5 0 5 9 2 6 3 3 2-3 3
10 Maddie Medve 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
11 Grace Lindberger 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
13 Kaely Cristello 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 2
15 Jamie DeHaven 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 3 2
17 Gianna Crawford 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Catherine Scott 0 1 1 2 2 2 4 0 0-1 0
23 Melanie Shirk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Katie Ward 1 0 1 5 2 4 1 0 0-1 1
28 Ceci Puente 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
19 Olivia McDonald 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
24 Amelia Alminde 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0-1 0
26 Chelsea Forsyth 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
31 Maura Murray 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

Totals 10 1 11 29 22 22 14 11 4-12 25

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
10 Maddie Medve 60:00 12 10 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By
SHENAND

O WIDENER
1st 12:47 Amber Bretz Unassisted 0 1
1st 10:08 Clark Trowbridge Unassisted 0 2
1st 07:34 Kathleen Donovan Unassisted 1 2
1st 05:09 Amber Bretz (UP) Unassisted 1 3
1st 03:27 Katie Ward Catherine Scott 1 4
1st 01:46 Chelsea Forsyth (UP) Unassisted 1 5
1st 00:09 Jamie DeHaven Unassisted 1 6
2nd 14:16 Emma Stiffler Unassisted 2 6
2nd 11:17 Amber Bretz Unassisted 2 7
2nd 05:29 Kathleen Donovan (DN) Unassisted 3 7
2nd 04:16 Kate Vendemia Unassisted 4 7
2nd 01:37 Reilly Cisar (UP) Kate Vendemia 5 7
3rd 13:10 Reilly Cisar (UP) Unassisted 6 7
3rd 12:39 Gab Cohen Unassisted 6 8
3rd 12:27 Natalie Nichols Emma Stiffler 7 8
3rd 05:47 Amber Bretz (DN) Unassisted 7 9
3rd 05:04 Natalie Nichols Unassisted 8 9
3rd 00:04 Amber Bretz Unassisted 8 10
4th 12:36 Natalie Nichols Emma Stiffler 9 10
4th 05:00 Natalie Nichols Ainsley Buckner 10 10
4th 03:58 Ainsley Buckner Unassisted 11 10
4th 01:05 Reilly Cisar Emma Stiffler 12 10

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 05:09 SHENANDO Natalie Nichols
1st 02:19 SHENANDO Julianna Fohner
2nd 07:23 SHENANDO Reilly Cisar
2nd 02:41 WIDENER Melanie Shirk
2nd 00:24 WIDENER Gab Cohen
3rd 07:37 WIDENER Kaely Cristello
4th 11:36 SHENANDO Kathleen Donovan


